9/16/05	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008).	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER d States Patent and Trademark Of
REC.	
To the Director of the U. S. Petent and Trad	3172880 rev documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Lightspan, LLC 1050 Cindy Lane	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Carpinteria, CA 93013	Name: Nusli Technology LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1050 Cindy Lane
Corporation- State:	City: Carpinteria
✓ Other Limited liability company	and the second
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California Zin: 93013 (O
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Country: US Zip: 93013 CT Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 10, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
{	Corporation Citizenshlp
Assignment Merger	Other Ilmited liability co Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No go Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No part of Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No go Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address: Street Address: 1421 State Street Suite B	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address: Street Address: 1421 State Street Suite B City: Santa Barbara	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address: Street Address: 1421 State Street Suite B City: Santa Barbara State: California Zip: 93101	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s) 388 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s) 498 Authorized in application sand registrations involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed B. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address: Street Address: 1421 State Street. Suite B City: Santa Barbara State: Callfornia Zip: 93101 Phone Number: 805-966-2440	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address: Street Address: 1421 State Street Suite B City: Santa Barbara State: Callfornia Zip: 93101 Phone Number: 805-966-2440 Fax Number: 805-966-3320 Email Address: rapfau@rppmb/corp	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (s) 2772992 Additiona
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Verasil - optical couplant materials for optoelectronic devices, no. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Pfau Internal Address: Street Address: 1421 State Street Suite B City: Santa Barbara State: Callfornia Zip: 93101 Phone Number: 805-968-3320 Email Address: rapfau@rppmb.com	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2772992 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): amely optical index matched optical couplant materials 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of the 10th day of June, 2005 by and between Lightspan, LLC (the "Assignor"), a Massachusetts limited liability company having its principal place of business at 1050 Cindy Lane, Carpinteria, California 93013 and NuSil Technology LLC (the "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at the same address.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark registration on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on the day and year first written above.

LIGHTSPAT

Name: Title: NUSIL TECHNOLO

Title:

REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0275

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SANTA BARBAR	<u>4</u>
	,
On 6/13/65 _, before m	e, MARY CARRALETO Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notery Public')
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARY CARRALEJO Commission #1513748 Notary Public - California SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. SEP. 18, 200	the same in his/her/their authorized the capacity(ies) and that by his/her/thei
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent ren	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	t
Title or Type of Dosument:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages;,_
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ D. 4 □ Limited □ Conceol	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee	

© 1997 National Notary Association * 9050 De Soto Avo., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6927

805 966 3320

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
Lightspan	2772992

REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0277